
Important Election Dates for 2024
Candidate filing period begins 
Last day to withdraw as a Candidate 
Candidate filing period ends 

Absentee voting by mail begins 
Voter registration deadline (5pm) 
One-Stop voting begins 
Last day to request an absentee ballot 
by mail One Stop Voting ends 
Last day to return an absentee ballot 
Primary Election Day-All polls open 
County Canvass 
Will be determined after Canvass 
One Stop Voting begins 
Last day to request an absentee ballot 
One Stop Voting ends 
Last Day to return an absentee by mail ballot 2nd 

Primary Election Day-All polls open 
County Canvass 

Soil and Water Conservation/School Board filing begins 
Filing Period ends 

Absentee By mail begins
Voter Registration Deadline 
One-Stop Voting Begins
Last day to request an absentee by mail ballot One-Stop 
Voting ends 
Last day to return an absentee by mail ballot General 
Election Day 
County Canvass 

Monday, December 4, 2023 (noon) 
Tuesday, December 12, 2023 (5pm) 
Friday, December 15, 2023 (noon) 
Presidential Primary 
Monday, January 19, 2024 
Friday, February 9, 2024 
Thursday, February 15, 2024 
Tuesday, February 27, 2024 (5pm) 
Saturday, March 2, 2024 (3pm) 
Tuesday, March 5, 2024 (5pm) 
Tuesday, March 5, 2024 (6:30am-7·30pm) 
Friday, March 15, 2024 (ll:OOam) 
Second Primary (Runoff)-if needed 
Thursday, April 25th, 2024
Tuesday, May 7, 2024 (5pm)
Tuesday, May 11, 2024 (3pm)
Tuesday, May 14, 2024 (5pm)
Tuesday, May 14, 2024
Friday, May 24th, 2024
Candidate Filing Period for Non-Partisan Races 2024 
Monday, June 10, 2024 (noon)
Friday, July 5, 2024 (noon) 
Presidential Election 2024 
Friday, September 6, 2024 
Friday, October 11, 2024 (5pm) 
Thursday, October 17, 2024 
Tuesday, October 29, 2024 
Saturday, November 2, 2024 (3pm) 
Tuesday, November 5, 2024 (5pm)
Tuesday, November 5, 2024 (6·30am-7·30pm) 
Friday, November 15, 2024 (11am) 




